Data sheet	 Thermostatic actuator RAVI
2 | VD.LJ.N1.02 © Danfoss | 2017.08
Ordering (continuous) Valves
Type Version
DN kv
1)
PN

3)	 For ordering ext. thread taipieces, see Accessories.
Accessories for thermostat
Type designations Connection Code No.
Immersion pocket Brass, Rp ½ × M14 × 1mm, Ø 12 × 170 mm 065-4414
Immersion pocket Stainless steel, Rp ½ × M14 × 1mm, Ø 12 × 170 mm  065-4415
Housing of sensor stuffing box R ½ × M14 × 1mm, rubber EPDM Ø 12.6  × 4 × 6 mm  013U8102 1)
1)	 Code includes housing and gasket of sensor stuffing box
Accessories for valves
Type designations For valve Dimensions Code No.
Compression fittings 1), 2), 5)
VMT 15
Ø 15 × 1 013G4125
Ø 16 × 1 013G4126
Ø 18 × 1 013G4128
VMT 20
Ø 18 × 1 013U0134
Ø 22 × 1 013U0135
VMT 25 Ø 28 × 1 013U0140
Weld-on tailpieces
VMA 15
- 003H6908
External thread tailpieces Con. ext. thread acc. to EN 10226-1 R ½ “ 003H6902
Valve stuffing box 5) RAV/VMT/VMA 065F0006
1)  Compression fitting consist of compression ring and union
2)  For copper pipe
3)  Compression fitting consist of compression ring and nut
4)  For steel and copper pipe
5)  The products can only be ordered in multiple packing containing 10 pieces each
Data sheet	 Thermostatic actuator RAVI
VD.LJ.N1.02 | 3© Danfoss | 2017.08
Best performance
Storage cylinder Instantaneous hot water heat exchanger
Technical data
Type RAVI
kv (m3/h)
with a P-band in °C of
Max. pressure Test
pressure
(bar)
Max. flow
temp.
(°C)
Max. adm. temp.
at sensor
(°C)
PN
(bar)
∆p1)
(bar)2 4 6
RAV 10/8 0.70 1.00 1.20
10 0.8 16 120
70
RAV/VMT 15/8 0.70 1.10 1.30
RAV/VMT 20/8 1.00 1.80 2.40
RAV/VMT 25/8 1.20 2.00 2.60
VMA 15 (kvs = 0.25 ) 0.23 0.24 0.25
16
5
25 130
VMA 15 (kvs = 0.4 ) 0.35 0.38 0.40 5
VMA 15 (kvs = (0.6 ) 0.53 0.63 0.63 2
VMA 15 (kvs = 1.0 ) 0.60 0.85 1.00 2
VMA 15 (kvs = 1.6 ) 0.64 1.20 1.40 2
VMA 15 (kvs = 2.5 ) 1.00 1.55 2.20 1
Materials RAV/VMT VMA
Valve body Brass DZR